

In re Juvenile T.

Appeal from Juvenile Court Docket in
Cumberland County

Supreme Judicial Court sitting as the Law Court
Law Court Docket number CUM-24-387

Reply Brief for Appellant
Jeremy Pratt, Esq.
Ellen Simmons, Esq.
P.O. Box 335
Camden, ME 04843

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents.....	2
Table of Authorities	3
Reply Argument.....	4
I. Juvenile T. defers to the State’s clarification of procedural history.....	4
II. References to guilt and conviction in Juvenile T.’s brief should be viewed in terms of the Juvenile Code.....	4
III. Juvenile T. included mandatory Appendix items.....	4
IV. The State’s Statement of the Facts includes information related to charges that Juvenile T. was acquitted of and are not relevant to the issues on appeal.....	5
V. Title 17-A M.R.S. § 12(1)(B) and (C) forestall a conviction for arson under Title 17-A M.R.S. § 802(1)(B)(2).....	7
VI. The evidence provided by [REDACTED] [REDACTED] was highly relevant to the State’s case.....	11
Conclusion	12
Certificate of Service.....	13

Table of Authorities

Cases

	<u>Page</u>
<u>State v. Kargar</u> , 679 A.2d 81 (Me. 1996).....	8, 9
<u>State v. McLaughlin</u> , 2018 ME 97, 189 A.3d 262 (Me. 2018).....	10

Statutes

Title 17-A M.R.S. § 12.....	5, 7, 9, 10-11
Title 17-A M.R.S. § 12(1)(B).....	5
Title 17-A M.R.S. § 12(1)(B)(2).....	7, 8
Title 17-A M.R.S. § 12(1)(C).....	7, 9
Title 17-A M.R.S. § 802(1).....	7
Title 17-A M.R.S. § 802(1)(B)(2).....	7, 8
Title 17-A M.R.S. § 1102(1)(F).....	10
Title 17-A M.R.S. § 1105-A(1)(D).....	10

Other

Letter to Criminal Law Advisory Commission Members and Consultants from Stephen Diamond, Assistant Attorney General (Agenda for meeting of April 21, 1977).....	9
Model Penal Code § 2.12.....	9
M.R. App. P. 8(d).....	4, 5
M.R. App. P. 8(d)(5).....	4-5
